GEORGE E COLE LEGAL PORMS (Minois) SATISFAC TRANSPIRELE SE OF MECHANICS LIEM	QPY 1
CALMON: Comput a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Molition the publisher ner the sales of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchanishiny or fitness for a particular purpose.	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	90176303
그는 그들은 그는 사람들은 그를 가득하는 사람들이 가득하는 것이 나를 가득하는 것이 되었다.	Tropped Control (1997) in the property of the control of the contr
and the state of t	Do builting the case as a fig.
Pursuant to and in compliance with the Illinois statute relating to mechanics' liens, and for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Kawneer Company, Inc.	- DEPT-02 FILING \$11.25 - T\$9999 TRAN 2529 04/18/90 15:11:00 - \$6223 + *-9ロー176303 - COOK COUNTY RECORDER
does hereby a newledge satisfaction or release of the claim for lien against LaSalle National Bank, as Trustee under The Trustee Agreement cated September 20, 1985, and known	Above Space For Recorder's Use Only.
but not limited to those persons and entities identified KK incorporated here in for \$398,050 (Three hundred a Dollars, on the following description of the burden and incorporated herein.	bed property, mount legally described in
	90176303
en e	Andrew State State of the State
which claim for lien was filed in the office of the recorder of decis or the re Illinois, as mechanics' lien document No. <u>88022789</u>	
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-09-409-003-00001	-09-409-006-0000;
Address(es) of property: 320 North Dearborn, Chicago, Illi	1 N 22-2011 AND BOX 100 PER 12 PM
10 K3	
Kawneer Company	O
17-09-408-011-0000 17 Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-09-409-003-0000; 17 Address(es) of property: 320 North Dearborn, Chicago, Illi IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this instruments. Kawneer Company	-09-409-006-0000; note ent thisND_day of _April

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE CLAIM FOR LIEN WAS FILED.

ATTEST

This instrument was prepared by

Jerome F. Buch, Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairweather & Geraldson

55 East Honroe St., Suite 4200, Chicago, Illinois 60603

this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal this _____ day of SMILITY CO-TOUC the first period and seek from the second **NOTARY PUBLIC** 位置表写法一位第一年 多位 STATE OF BLAZINGS VIRGINIA CITY OF COULTY XXXXXX HARRIST NBURG Christine L. Sam? _, a notary public in and for the country in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Vincent E. Harkins, Manager of Accounting of Kawneer Company, Inc. Delaware corporation, and respectury of said-Corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Manager of Accounting achkowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said XXXXXXXX ጞቒዾ፞ጟ፠ጟኯዄ፞*ጞጞጟጟጟጟጟጟጟጟኯኯኯኯጟጜ*ዀቑ₭₭ኇቑቑዿ፼ቚ፟፟ዾቜጜጜቚዿዿጟጜጚቜቖዄዀቚኯኯኇኯኯቑኯኯ፟ጜጜኇዺጚጜቑጟፘኯዹ፟ቔኇቝጚኯቝፘጟቜቝቜቜቜ uses and purposes therein set forth. GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 2nd April

OFFICIAL COPY

known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me

, a notary public in and for the county in the state

COUNTY OF ..

aforesaid, do hereby certify that

BARWETT, BLAZER,

The JDC-Tishman Chicago Hotel Company Service Glass Company

The JDC-Tishman Chicago Hotel Company

c/o Japan Air Lines Development (U.S.A.), Inc., c/o North American Glass

225 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 300

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Ralph Ross

1 N. Wacker

Chicago, Illinois 60606

c/o Ronald Materick

321 N. Clark

Chicago, Illinois 60610

Tapan Air Mass Davelopment (U.S.A.), Inc.

Chicago, Illinois 60610

Japan Air Tines Development (U.S.A.), Inc. c/o SCN6R Registered Agent 8000 Sears fourt 60606

Tishman Chicago Notal Associates c/o Ronald Materick Tishman Realty Corporation of Chicago 321 N. Clark Chicago, Illinois 60610

Tishman Realty Corporation of Illinois c/o Prentice-Hall Corporation 33 N. CaSalle Chicago, Illinois 60602

LaSalle National Bank, as Trustee Under the Trust Agreement Dated September 20, 1985 and known as Trust No. 110339 135 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603

Hotel Nikko of Chicago, Inc. C/O SCN&R Registered Agent \$000 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606

Sumitono Life Realty (N.Y.), Inc. 200 Park Avenue, Suite 3724 New York, New York 10166 Attention: Masanobu Yamaguchi vice President and Secretary

Helimuth, Obata & Kassabaum, Inc. c/o William F. Kopis 521 W. Main Street -Selleville, Illinois 62220

Takayama and Associates, Inc. C/O Masaru Funai 134 W. LaSaile, Suite 1700 Chicago, Illinois 60602

Tishman Construction Corporation of Illinois . c/o United States Corporation Co. 33 M. LaSalle Chicago, Illinois 60602

-Ount Clart's Office 90175303

or Coot County Clart's Original

UNGFFICIAL CORY

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL NERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK
2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 187.48
FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET EAST (AS HEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET;
THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE OF AN
EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOF), A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO DIS LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON
THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF EACH NORTH DEARBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGLIPPING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN OKIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9. TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE
THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FRET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION GT THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSON BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF CHICAGO R(VLP, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 136.10 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NOUTH CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE, A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE EAST A RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAND DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 185.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 AFORESAID FOR PURPOSES OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR PERSONS, VEHICLES AND MATERIALS TO PERMIT THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, REPLACEMENT, RESTORATION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF THAT PORTION OF ANY IMPROVEMENTS DIRECTLY ABUTTING THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PROPERTY: FOR PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS TO AND FROM THE LAND: TO INSTALL AND HAINTAIN CAISSONS SUPPORTING IMPROVEMENTS TO BE LOCATED ON THE LAND: PERMITTING ENCROACHMENTS: AND PERMITTING GENERAL ATTACHMENT TO THOSE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PROPERTY WHICH LIE AT OR BELOW THE "PLAZA LEVEL", ALL AS SET FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES AND DESCRIBED IN THE EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86025944 HADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED HARCIL 1. 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST HUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES,

90175302

Property of Coot County Clerk's Office

INC., LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 20, 1983 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JOC-TISHMAN
CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT FART OF SLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE VEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET, A DISTANCE OF JOO. 43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF JA4. 10, FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134.10 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST THE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET, A DISTANCE OF JOS. 09 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE VEST ALONG IVE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 134.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THAT PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE BORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET, A DISTANCE OF 100.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 136.10 FEET EAST OF AND APPALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET, A DISTANCE OF 105.16 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED A DISTANCE OF 136.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 AND 2
AFORESAID FOR PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS TO AND FROM
THE GARAGE TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE LAND TO CARROLL AVENUE, AS SET
FORTH IN THE PARKING AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED
JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 66025945 HADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20,

Property of Coot County Clerk's Office

1983 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE MATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109493, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC. AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOUK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET, A DISTANCE OF 100.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 134.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134.10 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SON CLARK STREET, A DISTANCE OF 303.09 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE F SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 134.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

ALSO

THAT PART OR BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE TOTAL PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND NORTH LINE OF CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET, A DISTANCE OF JOO.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAS DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 136.10 FEET EAST OF AND PAPALLE WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET, A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 136.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IH COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office